

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1438/2023

Mahaveer Modi S/o Shri Gopal Lal Modi,

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6493/2022

Deepak Nagar S/o Shri Ram Chandra Nagar,

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak Mr. Anurag Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prashant Sharma, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR
Order

02/05/2023

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1438/2023

Let notice should go to respondent No.2 through both the processes.

Requisites be filed within five days.

Learned Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of State respondent No.1.

List on 27.07.2023.

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6493/2022

Learned Public Prosecutor shall call for a copy of the case diary in pursuance of order dated 25.07.2022.

Awaiting service report through registered post, list on 27.07.2023.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J