

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.1438/2023

Mahaveer Modi S/o Shri Gopal Lal Modi,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Another

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.6493/2022

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Jaya P. Pathak for Mr. Sandeep Pathak
		Mr. Akshat Sharma for Mr. Anurag Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Sharma, PP Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Asstt. GA

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

25/05/2026

As per the status report received from the Additional Superintendent of Police, ACB Special Unit, Kota till date no sanction has been issued to the competent authority to prosecute the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks some time to argue the matter on merits.

Time sought for is granted.

List these cases in the first week of July, 2026.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J