

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1438/2023
URN: CRLMP / 2595U / 2023

Mahaveer Modi S/o Shri Gopal Lal Modi,
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6493/2022
URN: CRLMP / 11029U / 2022
Deepak Nagar S/o Shri Ram Chandra Nagar,
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arnav Singh Mr. Akshat Sharma Mr. Anroop Meena
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. N.S. Dhakar-PP Mr. Gaurav Gupta-Asstt.G.A.

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

09/07/2026

List these matters after two weeks, as prayed.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J